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Name

Gymnasium am Tannenberg
Gymnasium Berchtesgaden
Pommernschule Ahlbeck
Martha-Mueller-Graehlert-Schule
Richard-Wossidlo-Gymnasium
Maria-Ward-Schule

Gymnasium Dresden-Bihlau
ecolea-Internationale Schule

ecoleaSN

Deutschherrenschule

Gymnasium Birgerwiese
Ernst-Barlach-Gymnasium

Gymnasium Engelsdorf
Eschbach-Gymnasium Stuttgart-Freiberg
KGS Sternberg

Kreisgymnasium St. Ursula
Geschwister-Scholl-Gymnasium
Gymnasium Brandis

Gymnasium Grimmen

Evangelisches Zinzendorf-Gymnasium Herrnhut
Christian-Weise-Gymnasium
Diesterweg-Gymnasium

Gymnasiales Schulzentrum "Fritz Reuter" Domitz
Regionale Schule Kosegarten
Borlachschule

Gymnasium Dérpen
Werner-Heisenberg-Gymnasium
Gymnasium Dresden-Klotzsche

relative Teilnahme

Ort

Grevesmiuhlen
Berchtesgaden
Seebad Ahlbeck
Franzburg
Ribnitz-Damgarten
Wirzburg
Dresden
Rostock
Schwerin
Frankfurt am Main
Dresden
Gustrow

Leipzig

Stuttgart
Sternberg
Haselliinne
Minster

Brandis
Grimmen
Herrnhut

Zittau

Plauen

Domitz

Wolgast

Artern

Dorpen

Riesa

Dresden

Informatik-Biber 2009
Schulrangliste

Bundes-
land

MV
BY
MV
MV
MV
BY
SN
MV
MV
HE
SN
MV
SN
BW
MV
NI
NW
SN
MV
SN
SN
SN
MV
MV
TH
NI
SN
SN

Schiler-
zahl

414
564
183
268
408
590
270
315
160
400
165
161
465
620
452
648
774
490
475
244
756
560
300
178
214
318
437
714

Teilneh-
merzahl

403
538
174
253
378
546
243
280
141
351
139
135
387
509
369
522
611
387
365
182
559
415
216
125
149
221
302
491

Teilnahme
relativ (%)

97,3
95,4
95,1
94,4
92,6
92,5
90,0
88,9
88,1
87,8
84,2
83,9
83,2
82,1
81,6
80,6
78,9
78,6
76,8
74,6
74,3
74,1
72,0
70,2
69,6
69,5
69,1
69,0



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Vitzthum-Gymnasium
Friedrich-Schiller-Gymnasium
Rahn Schulen Leipzig
Hans-Erlwein-Gymnasium
Mittelschule Weissig
Louise-Henriette-Gymnasium
Gymnasium Bleckede
Kéthe-Kollwitz-Gymnasium
Veldenz-Gymnasium
Schilerrechenzentrum der TU Dresden
Gymnasium Templin
Geschwister-Scholl-Gymnasium
Theodor-Fontane-Gymnasium
Staatliche Realschule Lindau
Friedrichgymnasium
Carl-Zeiss-Gymnasium
Barnim-Gymnasium Bernau
Regionale Schule Altenkirchen
Carl-Friedrich-Gaul3-Gymnasium
Gymnasium Veitshéchheim
Landau-Gymnasium
Thomas-Mann-Gymnasium
Realschule Halden
Georg-Hartmann-Realschule
Werner-von-Siemens-Schule
Regionale Schule und Gymnasium a. d. Rostocker Heide
Peter-Breuer-Gymnasium
Geschwister Scholl-Gymnasium
Leonhard-Wagner-Gymnasium
Staatliches Osterlandgymnasium
Ruperti-Gymnasium Muahldorf a.Inn
Evangelische Schule Neuruppin - Gymn.
Mittelschule Bannewitz
Humboldt-Gymnasium

Dresden

Konigs Wusterhausen

Leipzig
Dresden
Dresden
Oranienburg
Bleckede
Rostock
Lauterecken
Dresden
Templin

Zeitz
Strausberg
Lindau
Altenburg
Jena

Bernau
Altenkirchen
Frankfurt(Oder)
Veitshochheim
Weil3wasser
Miinchen
Hagen
Forchheim
Gransee
Rovershagen
Zwickau
Blitzow
Schwabmiinchen
Gera
Muhldorf
Neuruppin
Bannewitz
Eichwalde

SN
BB
SN
SN
SN
BB
NI
MV
RP
SN
BB
ST
BB
BY
TH
TH
BB
MV
BB
BY
SN
BY
NW
BY
BB
MV
SN
MV
BY
TH
BY
BB
SN
BB

622
794
360
702
265
626
423
424
467
94
620
633
891
414
454
397
634
125
490
719
680
952
218
993
240
620
590
265
1299
463
898
619
180
628

426
542
242
470
175
410
277
275
302
59
383
390
539
249
273
237
377
73
285
415
383
532
121
543
131
332
315
140
679
241
467
317
92
319

68,5
68,3
67,2
67,0
66,0
65,5
65,5
64,9
64,7
62,8
61,8
61,6
60,5
60,1
60,1
59,7
59,5
58,4
58,2
57,7
56,3
55,9
55,5
54,7
54,6
53,5
53,4
52,8
52,3
52,1
52,0
51,2
51,1
50,8



